
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – October 15, 2024 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $264,213.46
B. Minutes from the September 17, 2024, Regular meeting and the October 1, 2024, Workshop

meeting

VIII. New Business
A. Place the 2025 Budget & Appropriation Ordinance on File
B. Budget Discussion
C. Wight Pay Application #14
D. Spring Avenue Recreation Center (SARC) Plumbing Pay Application
E. Main Street Recreation Center (MSRC) Roof Pay Application
F. Main Street Recreation Center (MSRC) HVAC Pay Application
G. Lake Ellyn Clay Courts Pay Application

IX. Unfinished Business
A. 2023-2026 Project Update(s)

X. Staff Reports

A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

XI. Commissioners’ Reports

XII. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      
Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10
20
85 Asset Replacement Fund 25,930.00        
94 Capital Improvements Fund 18,223.19        

Recreation Fund 173,238.90 

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 10/15/2024

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 46,822.27$   

Report Total: 264,214.36$   
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User:

Printed: 10/04/2024 -  9:46AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.10.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00008/15-9/16/2024 Electric  68.11 10/02/2024

 68.11Check Total:

Vendor: GotSport Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False203000

20-21-000-525500-112513824285 Tournament Scheduling Software  3,045.00 10/02/2024

 3,045.00Check Total:

Vendor: Precision Printing Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False203078

20-21-000-525500-112512790 Tournament Bagtags  3,970.00 10/02/2024

 3,970.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bret Richter Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True202855

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  4,035.00 10/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-1123Referee Fees  2,000.00 10/02/2024

 6,035.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sam's Club Direct Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False176971

20-30-100-535700-0000Race Supplies  251.04 10/02/2024

 251.04Check Total:

Vendor: Sam's Club MC/SYNCB Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False202881

10-00-000-530100-0000FJC Open House  56.60 10/02/2024

 56.60Check Total:

Vendor: The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True128351

85-30-100-541300-000006272482 Equipment  25,930.00 10/02/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/04/2024 -  9:46 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-100-530210-000056077 Repairs  175.50 10/02/2024

20-30-100-530210-000056321/077 Repair Equipment  1,600.50 10/02/2024

 27,706.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False137161

10-10-000-550300-0000Electrical Repairs  87.73 10/02/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Tools  101.36 10/02/2024

20-30-150-530210-0000Sink Repairs  37.15 10/02/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Supplies  84.97 10/02/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Tools/Storage  124.94 10/02/2024

 436.15Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 41,567.90
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Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00004.10.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: ArbiterPay Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True202422

20-21-000-525500-1112Softball Umpire Fees  2,500.00 10/09/2024

 2,500.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 2,500.00

 1
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Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.10.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200054

20-22-000-525500-2375A00001366 Event Entertainment  480.00 10/16/2024

 480.00Check Total:

Vendor: AAC Auto Clinic Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202849

10-10-000-530340-0000187800 Fuel Line Assembly #429  2,074.34 10/16/2024

 2,074.34Check Total:

Vendor: AALCO Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False100144

20-30-100-530300-000054818 Wall Pad Repairs  1,350.00 10/16/2024

 1,350.00Check Total:

Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True200222

10-10-000-521370-0000207542 Signs  82.25 10/16/2024

 82.25Check Total:

Vendor: Patrick Adduci Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True203232

10-00-000-260100-0000Key Deposit Return Key Deposit  50.00 10/16/2024

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True103201

20-21-000-525500-1261246006 Fall Classes  16,736.00 10/16/2024

 16,736.00Check Total:

Vendor: Alliant Insurance Services Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True103184

10-00-000-560600-000012235 Leased Land Insurance  1,981.79 10/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,981.79Check Total:

Vendor: Auto Wares-Bumper to Bumper Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False203196

10-10-000-530340-0000Fleet Repairs  556.45 10/16/2024

 556.45Check Total:

Vendor: Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True199280

10-10-000-521600-0000294937 Monthly Landscape Maintenance  1,083.00 10/16/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000295887 Weekly Mowing  5,990.16 10/16/2024

 7,073.16Check Total:

Vendor: Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True202457

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage  9/2024 Mileage  235.80 10/16/2024

 235.80Check Total:

Vendor: Biochar Now Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False203235

10-10-000-550400-00005486 Biochar  689.17 10/16/2024

 689.17Check Total:

Vendor: Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False110210

20-22-000-525500-2351346 Fall Classes  752.76 10/16/2024

 752.76Check Total:

Vendor: B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True107310

20-24-000-525500-4610GEsep2024 Fall Classes  430.00 10/16/2024

 430.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jennifer Budny Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True202063

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  32.38 10/16/2024

 32.38Check Total:

Vendor: Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False200066

20-24-000-535500-4643Supplies  199.86 10/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 199.86Check Total:

Vendor: Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True113050

10-10-000-530300-000026771 District Supplies  870.35 10/16/2024

10-10-000-530300-000027061/104 District Supplies  864.70 10/16/2024

 1,735.05Check Total:

Vendor: Colliflower Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True173350

10-10-000-530210-00002453548 Gaskets  6.66 10/16/2024

 6.66Check Total:

Vendor: Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False115186

10-10-000-530210-00002220090247 Tire Repair  30.00 10/16/2024

 30.00Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False115370

94-90-000-575160-00006435540 Athletic Mix  550.00 10/16/2024

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cyclones Volleyball Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True200084

20-21-000-525500-12301387 Fall Classes  2,325.00 10/16/2024

 2,325.00Check Total:

Vendor: D & R Trucking Company Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True119250

94-90-000-575160-000024094 Dirt  1,190.00 10/16/2024

94-90-000-575160-000024100 Dirt  595.00 10/16/2024

 1,785.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kimberly Dikker Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True198843

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 8/1-9/30/2024 Mileage  83.84 10/16/2024

 83.84Check Total:

Vendor: Dupage County Collector Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False200512

94-91-000-575900-0000Propery Taxes  1,939.65 10/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,939.65Check Total:

Vendor: Feece Oil Co. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True127652

10-10-000-530500-00004114073 Diesel Fuel  1,162.01 10/16/2024

 1,162.01Check Total:

Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False198979

20-30-200-550300-00009042591 Faucet  269.17 10/16/2024

20-30-450-550300-00009042591 Faucet  269.18 10/16/2024

 538.35Check Total:

Vendor: First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False198980

20-24-000-525500-4625SF-206430 Field Trip Overtime Fee  93.33 10/16/2024

 93.33Check Total:

Vendor: Fitzgerald Lighting Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: True128352

10-10-000-520310-000037465 Filed Light Repairs  10,716.05 10/16/2024

 10,716.05Check Total:

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-525500-1125Addanki Amazon-Walkie-Talkies  220.10 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1125Addanki Amazon-Zipties  18.88 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1125Addanki Home City Ice-Tournament Ice  760.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki YSSL-Game Change Fee  75.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.24 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1125Addanki Amazon-First Aid Kits  389.38 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1125Addanki Midwest Tents-Tent Rental  3,850.34 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585202-0000Aubie PDRMA-Rish Management  70.00 10/16/2024

20-25-000-525500-5702Aubie Shedd Aquarium-Senior Trip  727.50 10/16/2024

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Amazon-Dance Calendar  8.98 10/16/2024

20-21-000-535500-1259Aubie Crown Awards-Trophies  119.04 10/16/2024

20-21-000-535500-1259Aubie Sam's-Event Supplies  79.86 10/16/2024

20-21-000-535500-1259Aubie Amazon-Fishing Derby  166.70 10/16/2024

20-26-000-535500-6801Aubie Amazon-Glow in the Park  232.65 10/16/2024
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=127652
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=127652
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-530500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=669effb5-195e-46f5-aa93-471a6e44a1fd
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198979
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198979
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-200-550300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8fdec7fa-e9ae-45c6-bd7a-bef7942c9ac7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-450-550300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e643c625-0db9-4484-bd97-48ee88d7bcdc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198980
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198980
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-525500-4625
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a8a1b27a-b2d2-4206-902f-ed20bda9b376
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=128352
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=128352
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-520310-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=37d94f1d-c5e8-4d84-8451-4035f3128af4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199573
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199573
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1125
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=aac55626-0e18-4c1b-b1d6-0228a6832ca8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1125
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5584b98b-e54b-4e59-98ef-db7bf19826bd
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1125
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=12465c22-463d-478b-81ca-9222bf893117
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1127
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7528f29b-629d-410e-b939-934a1acd1b04
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1127
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3c23a78a-0ac5-4cf7-b039-9b67e4ee3abe
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1125
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=621c3771-b052-4104-ac7b-339d1af7f22b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1125
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=79c80a31-9eef-47a1-9bd7-34da577dcd74
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585202-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1738c0b2-ac64-4389-9856-26ec5e78047b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-25-000-525500-5702
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a64a761b-943b-4272-a953-2d5bf2e03932
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-23-000-535500-3510
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=deb242cb-0bbe-4fea-af83-53036f34107e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-535500-1259
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f12bd126-bf48-42b3-86c2-f969e11fb605
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-535500-1259
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4f93f137-855b-44f2-9b34-f0176a641e40
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-535500-1259
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1fa20ff8-b538-4ede-862a-d22522fe506b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-26-000-535500-6801
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b46e1a1a-63e4-44c4-8930-98574a389bfe


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-25-000-525500-5702Aubie Mchenry County-Adult Trip Presentation  42.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-535500-1259Aubie Walmart-Event Supplies  104.28 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1241Babicz Elite-Cheer Bows  224.80 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  23.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  31.87 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz ChatGPT-Subscription  20.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  31.87 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  56.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz USPS-Postage  18.40 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1241Babicz EZ Flex-Cheer Mat  295.92 10/16/2024

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz Amazon-Sign Boards  511.84 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Office Speakers  199.00 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Gymnastic Supplies  323.11 10/16/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Menards-Event Supplies  169.50 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Brush Midwest Mania-Membership  435.00 10/16/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush CD One Price-Costume Cleaning  47.90 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  27.97 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Office Snacks  187.27 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Brush SCW-Membership  109.00 10/16/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Class Supplies  85.90 10/16/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Spirit Halloween-Event Supplies  817.91 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Office Supplies  104.89 10/16/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Class Supplies  33.09 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Brush Canva-Subscription  12.99 10/16/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Program Supplies  103.25 10/16/2024

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  241.82 10/16/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  54.50 10/16/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  231.61 10/16/2024

10-00-000-521800-0000Cinquegrani USPS-Postage  17.90 10/16/2024

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  111.85 10/16/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  125.88 10/16/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  17.90 10/16/2024

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 10/16/2024
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-25-000-525500-5702
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=61f48a4d-489c-471d-b1c0-3cfc014b4d93
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-535500-1259
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=54056d63-4766-46d1-8b03-138f8f55c671
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1241
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5e49235c-fa96-48ba-9ba6-b8500d4bcda8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1111
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=64e84605-b36a-43fa-876a-24a133ad71a8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1232
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=070c8d66-9dd7-4a86-a051-78de6b13000e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1232
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b2f3886f-09a0-4258-b40b-d5c43ad3d5e6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1111
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=58acfa5d-48f3-4cc0-89c6-00b8b41591c9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1232
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fd3c51fe-0ee8-4846-a79a-357dbd46616b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1161
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d49655c7-a2ce-4710-92f8-da6eb4772824
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1241
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e02c3a7b-ac15-4419-811a-a1aba10e1776
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-535500-1161
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4bbf16d1-830d-4570-bff9-f7c9c11e8fcf
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1161
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=712d0b6e-a047-41e2-8bcd-908b577f7741
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d71670c1-08e3-4446-9c20-3f6e8e384456
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=34d25680-3fae-41b1-a293-e2a2baf4ede4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-535500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=00094498-6ae0-4b0a-8924-c332637c0c83
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=083ac15d-d3ce-4bf7-9ac1-50ef72195edc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-535500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d4b8d7d5-a8ae-4b4d-9a9b-333b72846755
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bb922073-e061-49c7-87cf-fd85b05e4fcc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7f1dd744-4372-4650-a1f1-0247c9a585c7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b7815161-e270-4663-a25d-c81c7a7ba796
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-535500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3a2a4e3b-8d96-463f-803a-3ca37db17ea6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-535500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c8a32fe9-4c6b-4eaa-968c-d0593135e605
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7ce72d12-5035-4f24-bc3f-8a009841b051
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-535500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f08c9f13-5b12-4079-a761-6050c0126087
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d3d5b249-a69a-4d38-9c6e-42f98d07197c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-535500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a928701c-e93e-405b-a566-a7621d3512d8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-300-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=aff41650-f428-4aca-97ee-048826058ebe
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=694ed149-e777-4469-8bf0-0dff74d8dab9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7a23c5cb-d062-4b1a-a9e6-58d5a89d9e40
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-521800-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=21b4bcc6-85f7-4a79-9754-dc5f0f074f49
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-500-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a633166b-c305-47d5-aded-6b27eec118d9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fa1edf9f-dc2d-4789-a6b4-f4bced4476bc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=86c1b3d4-ca92-4e09-b083-9203f13f6283
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-23-000-525500-3510
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=14664f0c-93c7-44cd-8e04-7042de0f83a9


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  1,055.05 10/16/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  231.61 10/16/2024

20-00-000-540550-0000Cinquegrani Ellyns-Staff Meeting  68.26 10/16/2024

10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-HR Software  1,114.37 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Cinquegrani Southwest-Conference Airfare  475.98 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Cinquegrani Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  23.44 10/16/2024

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  15.57 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-HR Software  1,114.37 10/16/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  145.50 10/16/2024

20-22-000-525500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585202-0000Cinquegrani NRPA-CPRE Fee  345.00 10/16/2024

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.73 10/16/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2024  59.52 10/16/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  806.39 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  228.82 10/16/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2024  66.75 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2024  231.39 10/16/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  179.95 10/16/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  174.76 10/16/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2024  118.55 10/16/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  63.72 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Cinquegrani Ellyns-Staff Meeting  80.55 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Cinquegrani GFOA-Annual Membership  160.00 10/16/2024

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Cinquegrani Southwest-Conference Airfare  456.98 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2024  66.75 10/16/2024

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  201.85 10/16/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2024  73.02 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585810-0000Cinquegrani PDRMA-Training  20.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  174.76 10/16/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2024  66.75 10/16/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  202.00 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585202-0000Cinquegrani PDRMA-Risk Management  70.00 10/16/2024
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=47804c54-b6d3-4652-9686-36b6fae2ac6a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6cd27931-b031-44ee-91f4-23e405f63235
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-540550-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=da00e087-50d4-48bf-a92a-60553bb0edbc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-521400-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=66937a1f-5b76-4bc0-a28a-3f21d046dc81
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585201-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8b6cc08e-24d6-4b86-8c4f-a7c947df3eb8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585290-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b741fcbf-9dd8-41a3-ba3c-6fb4dde2166e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-23-000-525500-3510
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=74c30ccb-af8f-4b7e-b72e-5d71af492f90
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521400-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2f213be6-7c3c-4aef-a638-1105405f92f4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ceb80fbf-2056-4823-9321-08e34529f7b4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-22-000-525500-2301
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b64e6d06-43f1-43d3-95d7-f0c19162a209
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585202-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=87b83bf7-4ffd-4b2f-96bd-c25a0e343e93
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-26-000-525500-6845
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3cfca146-baa1-4aa7-a75a-4d4fba07e4cf
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=eaa7027a-870b-4401-aef6-b2890d7fdc9d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:94-90-860-575180-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4d8291ad-e50b-471f-8102-b4a25cd385a4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c0af2bd8-7545-47fb-895a-cbcf5e02ec7b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1175702b-365e-45f7-ba8a-c7af706be8a4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4643
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1a97e8de-6e7d-4afb-a604-8a16e05706b2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4631
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a3e824ea-56e3-4a85-98d7-a6fa62bc778d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=29ba82b7-fa09-4747-a003-bd53b91adec5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c3637538-528d-4e91-bd17-0fd35f9abb45
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0ec8f281-56cd-4532-8f9e-7cf075f049af
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cceeda0c-367c-4f5e-b5b4-b93f23b49676
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585290-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cceb665b-4cef-43b1-9f02-c10d12317a28
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f8c57c88-911c-44b9-8c5a-5f8bc01d6270
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-26-000-525500-6845
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d2c4ff21-4cd3-4544-a85c-1828852f04c0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585201-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=595dd571-dca8-449b-a35b-9fd3150983f0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4625
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=aeb3886c-5342-4f8b-9d31-9ca15f7cb21a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-350-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=01cca4f0-0235-4e4f-babc-d50d04806d3f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d3da6810-18e5-4304-a276-739032fdcf8b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585810-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c1ae290e-e85a-4b54-ab46-40868ade2543
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=03b58307-d010-4564-8d7e-45ac3ec90122
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-150-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a6ba31b4-166b-4257-a204-b7adc06772da
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c4a03fad-970e-4588-9d9e-dc00ef9c6a3f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585202-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1ecf7774-69f8-4eb0-9ed4-8a06433024b1


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  63.00 10/16/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Dikker Good Roots-Plant  22.99 10/16/2024

10-10-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  131.22 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker PotBellys-Staff Meeting  220.20 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Dikker IAPD-Conference  330.00 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585202-0000Dikker GE Chamber-Businees Meeting  25.00 10/16/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Dikker Easy Ice-Rental Fees  195.00 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jewel-Staff Meeting  22.95 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jewel-Staff Meeting  22.96 10/16/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Dikker Amazon-Flag Stand  55.99 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker PotBellys-Staff Meeting  220.20 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585202-0000Dikker PDRMA-RMI Training  70.00 10/16/2024

10-10-000-530100-0000Dikker FedEx-Scan of Parks  5.99 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.24 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Gallagher SCW Fitness-Membership  109.00 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  36.49 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  166.90 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Class Supplies  31.98 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Gallagher Midwest Mania-Membership  435.50 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher Power Systems-Trainer Supplies  347.40 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Jimmy John's-Parties  186.26 10/16/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Forestry Suppliers-Chaps  124.99 10/16/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Walmart-Program Supplies  10.64 10/16/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Fun Express-Program Supplies  188.75 10/16/2024

10-10-000-530615-0000Gutmann Forestry Suppliers-Air Pumps  99.98 10/16/2024

10-10-000-530615-0000Gutmann Forestry Suppliers-Testing Probes  804.13 10/16/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Program Supplies  46.60 10/16/2024

20-30-100-525500-0000Lim Amazon-Gymnastics Clock  43.07 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  104.94 10/16/2024

20-30-100-541300-0000Lim Amazon-Walkway Lights  1,175.90 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Petes-Staff Recognition  61.91 10/16/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  102.80 10/16/2024

20-30-450-521600-0000Lim Culligan-Water Service  96.91 10/16/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  112.58 10/16/2024
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8eb81645-8f90-4fd1-964d-e29515eee37d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5b39bda4-52f7-4cad-b814-172095794042
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4a2a6761-afb9-44bb-ac31-4c850c1876bf
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585290-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5f660d86-58f8-4631-ad51-f6871ee7e533
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585201-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d868e5d1-8ca5-4ff9-a53f-79a4ebbfc36a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585202-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1fe51332-0497-4c6f-bcb0-6a81416f8617
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=427dc37a-edc2-496e-8ac6-e60c5dc1daf7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585290-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9d2e7768-4916-429b-8653-b7afe433bc6e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585290-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2c34dfbb-e4ed-4457-a5e6-a9b52fccd9b8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:94-90-860-575180-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c44bc772-5001-4402-87c3-75e0a3aae8dc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585290-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=57b4fb4d-1146-4a21-8138-7923311eda1f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585202-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3f40d943-cecb-41c1-adc1-cc7403907385
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6ee49298-6dd9-4e29-8a94-5dd03ec1588e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=41437343-786d-45eb-b38a-cd508619c958
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c515be4d-7c9a-454c-b1ad-c15525c4c15d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530102-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4f19ac0f-e800-4f64-a71c-ef0c4f6f9221
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530270-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c525a90e-5290-4e24-a33e-a285718b1767
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530170-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d6e9896d-bfa3-437b-b7bc-a4e9285455d2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=69ef5ad6-9252-473e-b48c-2cb0cfd24231
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530270-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d0ce8626-522a-4164-843b-0a1233bdf5b5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530170-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8e76565f-97a6-427c-b2a5-6b3b6ab03555
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-521370-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=550fa063-f546-476a-9409-76c0b430f9c6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-22-000-535500-2375
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=27570922-8048-4ab6-b1c5-7fa8a059c61a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-22-000-535500-2375
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ec2c5e62-a5f7-45c5-ad1c-7aa9cb138d6b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-530615-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=46793183-220b-4d8f-99d9-54e8213d16f3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-530615-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d5e166be-b1d0-488c-aba2-103f16f90f94
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-22-000-535500-2375
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0b40b63b-4b87-48f0-b39b-678b584ec35c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-525500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8309b006-0903-4f7a-8c0c-9212de046cef
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=11ad34e3-607e-4b4c-a86e-30f976cab6fe
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-541300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fe35fa74-0226-43b1-941f-5bb652475178
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585290-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=72a32319-f7b6-468d-a17b-0dd459ad3d7b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c4c7440c-b833-4e47-8673-845ef40ee266
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-450-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3188e361-2b59-45a8-8fc7-4f28162e4462
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-450-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e74f09a3-e3e5-4d9e-a7a2-fbdc3ea284c4


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Amazon-Pckleball Paddles  99.99 10/16/2024

20-21-000-535500-1201Lim Amazon-Supplies  22.99 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Childcare Renovation  1,253.25 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Earbuds Member Retention  189.99 10/16/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  124.37 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  21.24 10/16/2024

20-30-150-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  49.98 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Lim Apple-Fitness App  40.39 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Lim Amazon-Equipment  119.81 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Ellyns-Staff Recognition  123.09 10/16/2024

20-30-100-535700-0000Lim Pilot-Ice  42.74 10/16/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  48.24 10/16/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000Lim Amperage-Pool Lights  986.79 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 10/16/2024

20-30-150-521600-0000MacDonald When to Work-Scheduling  264.00 10/16/2024

20-30-200-521600-0000MacDonald When to Work-Scheduling  264.00 10/16/2024

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Fireplace Matches  46.08 10/16/2024

20-26-000-535500-6801MacDonald Lurie Childrens-Donation  1,638.00 10/16/2024

20-30-450-521600-0000MacDonald When to Work-Scheduling  264.00 10/16/2024

20-26-000-535500-6801MacDonald Amazon-Wireless Microphones  111.98 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585202-0000MacDonald PDRMA-Risk Management  70.00 10/16/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631MacDonald When to Work-Scheduling  264.00 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4643MacDonald Amazon-Chargers  27.14 10/16/2024

20-30-450-530310-0000MacDonald Amazon-Laundry Soap  27.16 10/16/2024

20-30-475-530425-0000MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  60.27 10/16/2024

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Thermostat  12.98 10/16/2024

20-26-000-525500-6801MacDonald Bounce House R Us-Event Entertainment  2,628.92 10/16/2024

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  71.97 10/16/2024

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Lighters  13.36 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Adobe-Subscription  21.24 10/16/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625MacDonald When to Work-Scheduling  264.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585202-0000MacDonald PDRMA-Risk Management  70.00 10/16/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Norman Great Lakes-Storage Container  119.00 10/16/2024

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman NRPA-CPSI Test/Study Guide  161.19 10/16/2024
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-535500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=11363c1b-ebc5-426b-8d5b-c30aca3a0b62
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-535500-1201
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1ef97e02-6245-444c-af2a-674eb495f4ba
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=94a163c2-b008-48be-a4e2-d541182c2185
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cd389d75-4608-410a-8290-ecd230b0d56d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d88e7bb6-8941-462a-a084-685758896950
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8261e1b4-6c9e-49fb-895c-9c2ee89f5036
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-150-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a230750f-f19f-4cb8-a495-f80c387b8138
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7f3ef218-7805-4a0b-9503-54eb4f939514
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530102-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=553d47ec-4184-4e45-a6eb-80b58492be10
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585290-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4e174491-4b91-4ff1-8080-dd9a0229cf80
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-535700-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5e8b6bee-8ecd-4f2b-a91d-85559864d665
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-535500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4e741b51-a882-4546-b25d-309d0218e641
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:94-91-930-575180-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=28de974c-67bd-47cf-bd35-020e9fe9d26c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2cb7119c-95b5-4c5e-8fc8-71a35571260e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-150-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d08ed995-d194-4da0-a329-24e84919c98d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-200-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=11e2be49-5409-4dbb-88e1-42abda5d1d7b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-150-541300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2d70be53-d33e-4bc8-8c13-b00d0760028d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-26-000-535500-6801
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5ace400c-a89b-4a40-9818-ac540f5a9a90
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-450-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e17eec1c-cd77-444c-b030-53ea98ee2b1e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-26-000-535500-6801
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=31afc6aa-6762-4a6a-a46b-c1acf7b4ac52
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585202-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7f06c0fd-4827-4814-b25f-c169603529d8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-525500-4631
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f1d1fb17-0ba7-44af-bc83-ca6fa47a11a0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4643
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=400d1e0f-345c-408e-a652-f48fa9443f80
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-450-530310-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9643ebee-37e9-4b56-80b8-c4d2839e63b5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-475-530425-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c8ba53de-22d9-4614-a89c-300a1cd3c67c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-150-541300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0ed5d90e-15f2-41ff-bb82-f59ea3e58b28
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-26-000-525500-6801
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=03c85777-83c3-40f1-9b3a-2b91d6a77ee1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-150-541300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8bb6d240-2a36-4e67-9816-629b05ea3b27
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-150-541300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9af3d032-cfe7-4dbc-993a-e42f5cd55ccd
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d992e1c6-b0f6-460b-929c-630b2362be62
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-525500-4625
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f31ef32d-f378-4ce6-b8de-8748b3c908c3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585202-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a75ba2bf-f10e-470b-ad21-339459c90277
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:94-90-860-575180-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1be5bd4f-cbb6-40ee-b61d-e0fca7424485
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-585250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=dd666bb9-e7d9-4d9e-b0be-75ecb5ebd738


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman Ecoscience-Seminar  50.00 10/16/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Moultrie-Camera App  16.99 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray AMI-Banners  185.68 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  13.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iStockphoto-Photography  129.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray RivalIQ-Social Media  329.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  234.60 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Hard Drives  659.51 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Identity-Business Cards/Name Badges  37.08 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray N2-Advertising  500.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray KidList-Advertising  600.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  108.76 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Coolers-Palette Generator  36.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Homebase-Scheduling Software  240.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Okray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Frames  9.99 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-H-Stakes  47.98 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  154.05 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Decorations  26.56 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  600.00 10/16/2024

10-10-000-550200-0000Pitts Steiner-Light Pole  1,118.06 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko AED Professionals-AED's  2,504.00 10/16/2024

20-30-500-530907-0000Semetko Village of GE-Fire Inspections  80.00 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko Amazon-Safety Supplies  95.90 10/16/2024

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko Amazon-First Aid Supplies  540.94 10/16/2024

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Dunkin-Family Campout  85.56 10/16/2024

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Village of GE-Fire Inspections  330.00 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko Red Cross-CPR Class  76.00 10/16/2024

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Jewel-Family Campout  217.76 10/16/2024

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Domino's-Family Campout  168.58 10/16/2024

20-30-500-530907-0000Semetko Village of GE-Fire Inspections  330.00 10/16/2024

20-30-300-521600-0000Semetko Village of GE-Fire Inspections  50.00 10/16/2024

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Easy Ice-Concessions  104.92 10/16/2024
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-585250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1ef938d3-8637-4c73-ad15-94bf8c658f64
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7e60e348-4729-43ea-9f80-4d899d1ab7e8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4dc1f469-477e-4894-a442-bfd6fef00ccb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f3657499-f041-4390-8544-6c700cff3e2b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bf37c6f5-4264-40a6-8a62-d2bfd30481e4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d0391efd-7b06-4e76-8b79-795690b79597
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a69d11b5-abce-4364-94ab-be1ef49139b6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fa4c9fe9-ccdc-4288-85dc-1ece0cbe780d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=54c299e4-523a-480e-8859-2b2102c789bc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=09423974-b62d-43ef-9806-661f15422876
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=67fd9708-813d-42ba-b9fa-25260c57300f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0a73b227-b6c4-4588-b687-593b4d0f88b4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8fc84fd6-8e53-4b02-805a-e115d35c6f20
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=27283c88-cf16-47d8-bfd5-3d75895ef17a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b1502ddd-d0f6-4e23-8a3e-f524683b90d8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=be789f03-2393-4479-b06f-02aede972823
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bedc9d19-963e-4782-bac1-c980e6e168b5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f285a953-845c-4166-bbf9-6784f616bbce
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2447d0e4-f25d-45f2-8fec-26ec0c3aa09d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b3701457-4f70-49a2-b9e0-69eb75bf152b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a3f6cb87-1438-464d-a843-5e2db79c224b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-550200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=046eaad2-1a59-46a1-92b9-01ebca206902
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585815-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=40dc8822-ef2e-4883-a687-bc5106e70376
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-500-530907-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3b8a4da4-cf26-4fc8-859e-8bcad44ee768
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585815-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=297ea3fa-7276-415b-9ac6-b002cd90c0a1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-300-530345-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3a0da790-92d4-4d60-abcf-c1bfd61ce161
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-300-530907-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fa7a8a58-65a8-4c92-b43d-e4fa01c9890d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-300-530907-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=704f874d-254a-4e7c-8493-5e114abb1270
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585815-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=29e3a070-bd50-475e-8092-bae736ec5cf7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-300-530907-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f5dedd34-9939-47b0-829a-3c8d5e7134a5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-300-530907-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4f7f7829-0298-40ff-9bff-7f743752265e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-500-530907-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5f212edd-d3b2-4cdd-952d-685c946bdf14
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-300-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5e3cdc39-4320-4ba2-805e-7ad1b8938eee
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-500-530095-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c2999ba7-dfd5-4e27-9f3b-c8b6bda25462


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek Amazon-Supplies  234.99 10/16/2024

20-30-300-530095-0000Speck Jewel-Concessions  70.43 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck OTC-Supplies  14.99 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  114.77 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  11.99 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  28.26 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  52.99 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  19.56 10/16/2024

20-30-200-541300-0000Speck Amazon-Supplies  13.99 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4451Speck Amazon-Supplies  40.85 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Speck Petes-Staff Meeting  100.67 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  67.77 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Trader Joes-Supplies  9.98 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  100.99 10/16/2024

20-30-200-541300-0000Speck Amazon-Supplies  24.98 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Speck Dollar Tree-Staff Recognition  20.13 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Discount School-Supplies  36.94 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4451Speck Amazon-Supplies  31.28 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  7.99 10/16/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Speck PDRMA-Risk Management  70.00 10/16/2024

20-30-450-541300-0000Speck Amazon-Supplies  109.99 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  8.99 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  22.82 10/16/2024

20-22-000-535500-2350Speck Lisa Lombardi-Fall Classes  612.50 10/16/2024

20-30-100-535700-0000Thomas Amazon-Safety Pins  19.98 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosati's-Birthday Parties  1,157.00 10/16/2024

20-30-100-525500-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  287.00 10/16/2024

20-30-350-530350-0000Thomas Amazon-Recycle Bin  54.49 10/16/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Adobe-Subscription  21.24 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530320-0000Thomas Amazon-Ice Packs  162.85 10/16/2024

20-30-350-530350-0000Thomas On Court-Scoreboards  689.70 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes IAPD-Conference  390.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Amazon-Annual Membership  649.50 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes United Airlines-Conference Airfare  524.94 10/16/2024
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-26-000-535500-6845
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c77abb42-5010-4a17-b270-7656c25bddf3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-300-530095-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f71b2da7-4a97-44af-bed2-f90a7f5eb49d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3f0fb756-639c-494a-953b-8a6658129c8e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=51855293-ecc4-4dd2-98c8-7813a260afc0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fae80b33-296c-41a4-b642-c645a2884490
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c408f433-3b44-42e5-8fbe-861c1970dd9a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b0498e54-3339-4828-9461-8242f1b07700
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=25d5f63f-c71f-4412-9261-f5f7d5931e31
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-200-541300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6a36647b-a840-4711-bb71-4f47d6beb3d3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4451
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6d855fd3-9e9a-4290-80de-eb130b319eaf
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ef622833-7f17-492c-b584-f03184614aec
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=780f4c36-01db-4237-944a-59756aa915d4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=56ad5a54-e35b-4bee-ab06-7c8d8086f063
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=270d847c-9927-4de4-b879-7a459aa9b462
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-200-541300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3533d709-bc0e-4bb2-a8a9-f1f2035617df
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585290-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f7bb2174-c015-4e42-ab8b-76983634e27b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f963301c-be40-4b49-828f-1b38555aaa20
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4451
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9318cd53-ef79-45a7-9878-7f144170fdb1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b621cd3c-1c32-41bc-a7c4-bb9953740584
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-00-000-585201-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=40f36448-0a33-476c-b3a8-7f69d5a5e778
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-450-541300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=97dce52b-6cec-4fbe-ae86-c2bb510c8ceb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=00dc35ba-f200-4eb1-b6bf-2968d4764cfe
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cbc768d1-80b5-495c-b028-919e1fb87234
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-22-000-535500-2350
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=304f8ec9-8f2d-4413-a0ba-8aa268dfc1fe
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-535700-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a90bf826-4f91-4e7a-a2b2-615833e54472
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530170-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9cff8274-e006-40f5-84c8-5da55c33ff0e
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-00-000-540550-0000Thommes Splashtop-Supplies  99.00 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Thommes Main St. Pub-Business Meeting  60.49 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585202-0000Thommes Certus-Basset Training  13.95 10/16/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Amazon-Annual Membership  649.50 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585990-0000Thommes GE Prayer-Meeting  33.85 10/16/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Shaw-Subscription  79.99 10/16/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Amazon-Bib Numbers  49.98 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia Allianz-Flight Insurance  28.14 10/16/2024

94-90-875-575110-0000Troia AIA-Contract  219.98 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia American-Conference Flight  366.94 10/16/2024

10-00-000-585202-0000Troia IPRA-CPRE Study Class  95.00 10/16/2024

 52,255.18Check Total:

Vendor: Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True129900

20-21-000-525500-1127Training Fees  5,920.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Tournament Fees  7,040.00 10/16/2024

 12,960.00Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True132271

20-30-350-541300-00009259274315 Drinking Fountain  1,730.46 10/16/2024

20-30-100-530300-00009264534083 Supplies  49.00 10/16/2024

 1,779.46Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Holloway Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False203234

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  533.80 10/16/2024

 533.80Check Total:

Vendor: Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True200078

10-10-000-520310-000012256 Electrical Repairs Batting Cages  851.36 10/16/2024

 851.36Check Total:

Vendor: Landscape Material Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False151470

10-10-000-550200-000062819 Limestone  114.00 10/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 114.00Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True152045

10-10-000-530900-0000Key Duplication  17.92 10/16/2024

10-10-000-550300-0000Nuts/Bolts  32.36 10/16/2024

20-30-450-530600-0000Paint  30.58 10/16/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000Supplies  27.87 10/16/2024

20-30-350-530350-0000Heater Repairs  35.96 10/16/2024

20-30-500-530210-0000Rope  14.39 10/16/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000Bolts  16.18 10/16/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Scour Pads  6.28 10/16/2024

 181.54Check Total:

Vendor: Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False154399

20-22-000-525500-2310Fall Classes  231.00 10/16/2024

 231.00Check Total:

Vendor: Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True154610

20-30-150-521205-00008281 Special Use Permits  2,100.00 10/16/2024

 2,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True198983

20-22-000-525500-2351346 Fall Classes  1,088.64 10/16/2024

 1,088.64Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-521370-000040703/2176 Event Supplies  18.61 10/16/2024

10-10-000-530300-000041240 Air Hose  24.66 10/16/2024

20-30-450-550300-000041315 Fliptoggle  47.80 10/16/2024

10-10-000-530300-000041425 Shop Supplies  29.41 10/16/2024

20-30-100-535500-000041426 Event Supplies  86.69 10/16/2024

94-90-865-575110-000041451 Clay Court Repairs  22.32 10/16/2024

20-30-450-550300-000041509 Angle Valve  38.48 10/16/2024

10-10-000-530300-000041663 Hardware  35.97 10/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-530250-000041833 Uniforms  74.55 10/16/2024

10-10-000-530300-000041886 Gloves  12.99 10/16/2024

10-10-000-550300-000042163/165 Memorial Bench Repairs  63.04 10/16/2024

 454.52Check Total:

Vendor: Nameplate & Panel Technology Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False198916

20-00-000-530213-0000298022 Commemerative Plaque  80.50 10/16/2024

 80.50Check Total:

Vendor: Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False161208

10-10-000-530340-000053812312 Toolbox Return -1,424.99 10/16/2024

20-30-350-530210-000054062924 Heaters  2,051.96 10/16/2024

 626.97Check Total:

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False163300

10-10-000-530100-0000Supplies  19.02 10/16/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  145.96 10/16/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Supplies  104.64 10/16/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  145.96 10/16/2024

 415.58Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-111128091 Umpire Fees  600.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-123228099 Umpire Fees  630.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-123230188 Umpire Fees  975.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-112530225 Referee Fees Lakes Classic  37,650.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-123230477 Umpire Fees  375.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-111130482 Umpire Fees  450.00 10/16/2024

 40,680.00Check Total:

Vendor: Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False199051

20-30-100-525500-0000Fall Classes  525.00 10/16/2024

 525.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: P.R. Streich & Sons, Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False200532

10-10-000-530340-000055432 Parts  96.92 10/16/2024

 96.92Check Total:

Vendor: Parts Town LLC Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False203233

20-30-100-525500-0000Fall Classes  84.00 10/16/2024

20-30-150-530210-00002103695166 Grommet  59.45 10/16/2024

20-30-150-530210-00002103696751 Hose  100.86 10/16/2024

 244.31Check Total:

Vendor: Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True200149

94-91-805-575180-000068797 Camera Installations  9,564.20 10/16/2024

 9,564.20Check Total:

Vendor: Pioneer Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False170852

20-21-000-535500-1125219851 Field Paint  604.20 10/16/2024

 604.20Check Total:

Vendor: Franklin Pope Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True199420

20-21-000-525500-12851031 Fall Classes  1,450.00 10/16/2024

 1,450.00Check Total:

Vendor: Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True173290

10-00-000-585815-0000Boot Boot Allowance  55.24 10/16/2024

10-10-000-530250-0000Reimbursement Uniforms  96.70 10/16/2024

 151.94Check Total:

Vendor: Randall Industries Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False199582

10-10-000-530210-000002453548 Gaskets  6.66 10/16/2024

 6.66Check Total:

Vendor: Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True201435

20-22-000-525500-2331GEFI24 Fall Classes  3,504.00 10/16/2024
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:94-91-805-575180-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2bd24696-e9f0-4583-b0e5-4c768831cdb3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=170852
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=170852
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-535500-1125
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=db3ce602-5a38-4fee-b3ba-c2497b89da92
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199420
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199420
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-21-000-525500-1285
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1f917ca3-8491-4370-8e73-317d299ae90b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=173290
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=173290
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-00-000-585815-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4ca05cc7-79b8-46e5-879e-2fd7ac5bc63d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-530250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3d4f75c0-c05c-4e80-9b30-8a4aa1e4a5a4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199582
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199582
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e088fc70-d562-45fa-a6b7-1763efc60ace
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=201435
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=201435
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-22-000-525500-2331
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1d989c6f-c068-420b-a100-c3d1e4268119


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 3,504.00Check Total:

Vendor: Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: True176093

94-90-000-575170-000020822404 Auger  503.18 10/16/2024

 503.18Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True200491

10-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-130 IT Maintenance-October 2024  1,890.00 10/16/2024

20-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-130 IT Maintenance-October 2024  1,890.00 10/16/2024

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: True178125

20-21-000-525500-11258888560 Port O Let Fees  4,480.00 10/16/2024

20-21-000-525500-11258937117 Port O Let Fees  240.00 10/16/2024

 4,720.00Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  36.43 10/16/2024

 36.43Check Total:

Vendor: Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False178570

20-30-450-530600-00006753-8 Paint  97.98 10/16/2024

94-91-930-575180-00006887-4 Lightpole Paint  334.52 10/16/2024

 432.50Check Total:

Vendor: The Little Bits Workshop Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: True202607

20-22-000-525500-2375Fall Classes  544.00 10/16/2024

 544.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Office of the State Marshall Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False199246

20-30-450-521600-00009700844 Boiler Inspection  100.00 10/16/2024

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: TK Elevator Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False184207
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=176093
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=176093
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=184207


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-100-530300-00003008147923 Maintenance10/1-12/31/2024  783.69 10/16/2024

 783.69Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False199517

94-91-805-575180-0000182869497 IT Enclosure  1,090.13 10/16/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000183528846 Mounting Hardware  246.04 10/16/2024

 1,336.17Check Total:

Vendor: USA Football Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False199106

20-21-000-525500-1161900382 Coaches Certification  195.00 10/16/2024

 195.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False200675

10-10-000-521600-000042520 Fire Inspection  150.00 10/16/2024

20-30-200-521600-000042527 Fire Inspection  225.00 10/16/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Various Fire Inspection  360.00 10/16/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Various Fire Inspections  410.00 10/16/2024

 1,145.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False202015

20-30-200-521630-00005798 False Alarms  50.00 10/16/2024

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False200495

10-10-000-530500-00009/2024 Fuel  3,532.22 10/16/2024

 3,532.22Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False190330

20-30-400-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  594.46 10/16/2024

20-00-000-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  5,045.34 10/16/2024

10-00-000-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  150.78 10/16/2024

20-30-350-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  594.46 10/16/2024

20-00-000-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  53.36 10/16/2024

20-30-500-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  4,969.65 10/16/2024
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-100-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e4cc7fbe-6705-42d3-ac1e-f343b134c1cd
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199517
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-200-521630-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=db6a107a-252b-479c-8078-fd9f83d484e5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200495
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200495
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-10-000-530500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=190330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=190330
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:20-30-500-570400-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-150-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  145.45 10/16/2024

20-30-300-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  594.46 10/16/2024

20-30-100-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  731.66 10/16/2024

20-00-000-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  98.81 10/16/2024

20-30-200-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  115.92 10/16/2024

20-00-000-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  1,895.96 10/16/2024

20-30-450-570400-00008/15-9/13/2024 Water  197.84 10/16/2024

 15,188.15Check Total:

Vendor: WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False202232

20-30-300-521300-00009/2024 Scavenger Services  223.00 10/16/2024

10-00-000-521300-00009/2024 Scavenger Services  1,278.44 10/16/2024

20-30-450-521300-00009/2024 Scavenger Services  277.00 10/16/2024

20-30-500-521300-00009/2024 Scavenger Services  409.00 10/16/2024

20-30-200-521300-00009/2024 Scavenger Services  277.00 10/16/2024

20-30-100-521300-00009/2024 Scavenger Services  484.00 10/16/2024

20-30-150-521300-00009/2024 Scavenger Services  254.00 10/16/2024

10-00-000-521300-00009/2024 Scavenger Services  409.00 10/16/2024

 3,611.44Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 220,146.46

 66
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Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 
Regular Meeting Minutes  

September 17, 2024 
490 Kenilworth Avenue 

 
 

I. Call to Order 
President Stortz called the meeting to order at 7:01 p.m. 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
Upon roll call, those answering present were Commissioners Crickmore, Ward, Weber, Nephew 

and President Stortz. Commissioner Durham was absent, and Commissioner Cornell arrived at 

7:42 p.m.  

Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Crickmore, Ward, Weber, Nephew, and President       
  Stortz 

             Nay: None 
         Motion Carried. 
 

Staff members present were Executive Director Dave Thommes, Executive Deputy Director 

Cinquegrani, Director of Planning and Natural Resources Troia, Director of Recreation & 

Facilities Lim, and Board Secretary & Directors’ Assistant Dikker. 

III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
President Stortz led the pledge of allegiance. 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
None. 
 
V. Public Participation 
Mike Formento, Commander for the Glen Ellyn American Legion, provided an update on the 
Vietnam Traveling Wall that was stationed at the College of DuPage for five (5) days this past 
summer.  Formento provided this event co-sponsored with the Village of Glen Ellyn and the 
College of DuPage, received approximately 3,500 visitors and had roughly 22 local organizations 
who helped with donations and volunteers in implementation of this event.  Formento shared an 
emotional story of a woman who attended the event each day and stated that she resided in 
Vietnam as a child and American Soldiers protected her Village during that time and was forever 
grateful. Formento provided further details of this event and following presented a certificate of 
appreciation to the Glen Ellyn Park District and Park Board of Commissioners for their 
participation in the Vietnam Travelling Wall. 
 
VI.       Consent Agenda  
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Commissioner Crickmore moved, seconded by Commissioner Weber, to approve the Consent 
Agenda including the Voucher List of Bills totaling $788,741.21, minutes from the August 20, 
2024, Regular Meeting, and the September 3, 2024, Workshop Meeting.  
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Crickmore, Ward, Weber, Nephew, and President Stortz  

             Nay: None 
          Motion Carried. 
 
VII.  Staff Recognition – Aquatic Staff 
Executive Director Dave Thommes welcomed those in attendance and recognized the Sunset 
Pool staff who responded to an emergency over Labor Day weekend at Sunset Pool.  Thommes 
shared that on the second to last day of the season pool staff utilized their life-saving skills that 
day and aided a young patron.  Director of Recreation and Facilities, Stacey Lim, shared that the 
training and hard work were put into action that day and thanked the entire staff of Sunset 
Pool.  Lim thanked the mentors who led the training this season that helped to keep our 
community and patrons of the pool safe.  Lim personally noted the staff members present that 
day of the emergency who included, Kaitlyn Stortz, Annie Franz, Jacqui Wilkinson, Jane Adduci, 
Charlie Coffey, Tori Fors, Joseph Gianneschi, Henry Koppenhoefer, Cole Lisook, Kate Miller, 
Owen Rees, Graedon Rodine, Santiago Sanitbanez, Kayla Street, Autumn Sury, Ely Tedford, 
Willem Vogel, Marcus (MJ) Wargin, Addie Williams, Michael Miller, Christine Giunta-Mayer, 
Russell Monahan, Adam Baldocchi, and Lisa Semetko. 
 
The Park Board of Commissioners gave a standing ovation and praised all for their dedication 
and commitment to Sunset Pool and to their profession. 
  
VIII. New Business 
A. Frank Johnson Center update with Parks Staff 
Director of Planning and Natural Resources Troia provided a brief journey of the Frank Johnson 
Center renovation from fruition.  Troia provided information on how the District managed Park 
operations during the renovation and said Parks staff is elated to be back under one roof in the 
new facility.  Troia provided that staff was very thankful for this facility and some Parks staff were 
on hand to personally thank the Park Board of Commissioners. 
 
Parks Foreman, Scott Norman, shared his appreciation of the new state of the art facility, saying 
how wonderful it is to have the crew, all of the equipment, and materials now all in one place 
and praised the Park Board for implementing this renovation.  Norman shared stories of his 
longevity with the District in the old facility and was very appreciative.  Fleet Manager, Eric 
Wassell, also with the District for many years, praised the new facility and stated that having all 
of the new safety features within fleet management have been tremendous. Following, the Park 
Board shared their praise of the outcome of this renovation and said a lot of positive feedback 
was shared at the open house this evening. 
 
B. First Amendment to Lease Agreement-Surrey Park 
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Executive Director Dave Thommes provided that a lease agreement with Lombard School 